

Richland County Parks Commission

26136 Executive Ln Richland Center, WI 53581 Phone: 608-647-2100

Parks Commission Meeting Agenda June 15th, 2020

The Richland County Parks Commission will meet Monday June 15th, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. in the Conference Room of the Ag Service Center at 26136 Executive Ln., Richland Center, WI. Please call 647-8874 ext. 3 if you cannot attend. The agenda is as follows:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda and Proof of Notification
- 3. Approve Minutes of June 1st, 2020
- 4. Interview for Citizen Member
- 5. Select Citizen Member. Send on to County Board for final approval
- 6. Bills
- 7. Set next meeting
- 8. Adjourn

Sincerely,
Kerry Severson
Kerry Severson, Chairman
Richland County Parks Commission

KS/tlc-b

CC: Victor Vlasak, Marty Brewer, Richland Observer, WRCO, Steve Kohlstedt, Kerry Severson, Timothy Gottschall, John Collins, Cindy Chicker, Gary Manning, Ben Southwick, County Corporation Counsel,